income, as therein defined, for (a) payment of the expenses of operating, maintaining, repairing, 
etc. of the sewer system, (b) for the payment of reasonable administrative expenses of the 
Authority in connection with the sewer system, and (c) an amount equal to at least one hundred 
five percent (105%) of the average annual debt service.  For the years ended March 31, 2013 
and 2012, the Authority has met the rate covenant requirements.  The Authority’s rates are not 
subjected to regulatory compliance. 

The following paragraphs describe the more significant accounting policies used by the